RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
DANA POINT ACTING AS THE LEGISLATIVE BODY OF 
COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 2006-1 OF THE 
CITY OF DANA POINT AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE 
OF ITS 2014 SPECIAL TAX BONDS IN A PRINCIPAL 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWENTY-SIX MILLION TWO 
HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($26,245,000) AND APPROVING CERTAIN DOCUMENTS 
AND TAKING CERTAIN OTHER ACTIONS IN 
CONNECTION THEREWITH 

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DANA POINT, CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY 
RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Dana Point (hereinafter sometimes referred

[...]

submitted to the qualified electors within the District and was unanimously approved at an 
election held on June 14, 2006; and 

WHEREAS, based upon Resolution Nos. 06-06-14-12 and 06-06-14-13 and the election, 
the District was authorized to issue bonds in one or more series, pursuant to the Act in the 
maximum amount of Forty-Five Million Dollars ($45,000,000), as reduced by contract pursuant 
to the First Amendment to Acquisition Agreement, dated November 8, 2006, to an aggregate 
principal amount not to exceed Forty Million Dollars ($40,000,000); and 

WHEREAS, the legislative body of the District has determined that it would be in the